504875239 04/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4921979

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	· ·			
		Name	Execution Date		
JOHN ROHLOFF			03/18/2015		
NEBOJSA JANJIC			03/19/2015		
BHARAT NATHU GA	WANDE		03/18/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SOMA	LOGIC, INC.			
Street Address:	2945 V	VILDERNESS PLACE			
City:	BOULD	DER			
State/Country:	COLOI	RADO			
Postal Code:	80301				
Property Ty		Number			
Application Number	:	15914050			
CORRESPONDENC	Ε ΠΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		(303)268-0065			
•		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns	,		
-	if provided	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 303-268-0066	t via US Mail.		
		jpeterson@sbiplaw.com			
11		SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.			
Correspondent Nam		,			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE			
•		8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 0057.65PCT-USD			
Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 0057.65PCT-USD ROSEMARY KELLOGG			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 0057.65PCT-USD ROSEMARY KELLOGG /Rosemary Kellogg/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 0057.65PCT-USD ROSEMARY KELLOGG /Rosemary Kellogg/ 04/18/2018			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled Cytidine-5-Carboxamide Modified Nucleotide Compositions and Methods Related Thereto for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 19, 2014 and assigned International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2014/066328;

WHEREAS, SomaLogic, Inc. a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 2945 Wilderness Place, Boulder, Colorado 80301, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: March 18, 2015

Address:

STATE OF *Colorado* COUNTY OF *Soulde* r) 58.

John Clark	
John Rohloff	
605 Meadow Read Dave //	
Boulder, (20, 80309	
TR	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
A STATE OF COLUMN	
COF COLOR THE	
100800B 2.54	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{18^{+4}}{18}$ day of $\frac{18}{12}$ 20 🖄, by John Rohloff.

Witness my hand and official			
My commission expires:	04	49	<u>L15</u>

PATENT REEL: 045578 FRAME: 0883

Date:			<u> veleop</u>	398
	Address:		Nebojsa Janjic/ 6973 Carter Trail Boulder, CO 80301	and the second
STATE OF <i>Loloza do</i>)		<i>[3</i>]	
COUNTY OF Boulder	(()	<u>88</u> .	a de la companya de	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 20, by Nebojsa Janjic.	wledged be	efore n	he this $1/2^{46}$ day of \leq	and the second

Witness my hand and official seal. 04/191/19 My commission expires:

ante de la contra de Notary Public

s.

Date: 03-18-2015

Address:

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> SS.

Bharat Nathu Gawande

2247 Evening Star Lane, Lafayette, CO 80026

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of 11/acc 20 🟒 by Bharat Nathu Gawande.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

S:\ClientFolders\0057 (Somalogic)\65PCT (not yet filed)\Assignment 371.docx

PATENT REEL: 045578 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 04/18/2018